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 RFP PLAN HOLDERS LIST 
                                   
RFP Number:  876  Close Date:  WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2023  Close Time:  1:30 pm  
 
RFP Name:                                         SELF-INSURED HEALTH CLAIMS AUDITOR   __ _ _ _ 
 

 Vendor Name, Address Contact Name  E-Mail Address 
 

Date E-Mailed 
-or- 

Added to List 

#1  
Claim Technologies, Inc. 
100 Court Ave Ste 306 
Des Moines IA 50309 

Bailey Neifert 
515-244-7322, ext. 632 

 
Randy Brandt 

515-244-7322, ext. 246 

bneifert@claimtechnologies.com; 
 
 
rbrandt@claimtechnologies.com;  

11/8/2023 

#2  
Aon Consulting, Inc. 
851 SW Sixth Ave Ste 550 
Portland, OR 97204 

Megan Poppe 
360-608-9237 

megan.poppe@aon.com;   11/8/2023 

#3  

BMI Audit Services 
100 E Wayne St Ste 400  
South Bend, IN 46601 

Alex Barkley 
574-400-0502 

 
Haley Green 

abarkley@bmiaudit.com;  
 
 

hgreen@bmiaudit.com;  

11/8/2023 

#4  

CLA (Clifton Larson Allen) 
1618 SW 1st Ave #510 
Portland, OR 97201 

Courtney Wiegand 
419-213-5283 

courtney.wiegand@claconnect.c
om;  

11/8/2023 

#5  

Mercer 
1225 17th Street, Suite 1300 
Denver, CO 80202 

Paul Katz paul.katz@mercer.com;   11/8/2023 

#6  

Willis Towers Watson 
600 University Street, #3100 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Chris Rooney 
206-812-7287 

 

chris.rooney@wtwco.com; 11/8/2023 

#7      

#8      

#9      
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